Forest London Term Dates 2025/2026

Term Start End
Michaelmas term 1 Thursday 4 September 2025 Friday 17 October 2025, 4pm
Half term Monday 20 October 2025 Friday 31 October 2025
Michaelmas term 2 Monday 3 November 2025 Wednesday 10 December 2025, 4pm
Christmas holidays Thursday 11 December 2025 Monday 5 January 2026
Lent term 1 Tuesday 6 January 2026 Friday 13 February 2026, 4pm
Half term Monday 16 February 2026 Friday 20 February 2026
Lent term 2 Monday 23 February 2026 Friday 27 March 2026, 12.45pm

School buses depart at 1pm

Easter holidays Monday 30 March 2026 Friday 17 April 2026
Trinity term 1 Monday 20 April 2026 Friday 22 May 2026, 4pm
Half term Monday 25 May 2026 Friday 29 May 2026

Friday 3 July 2026, 12.45pm

Trinity term 2 Monday 1 June 2026
School buses depart at 1pm

Additional School closure dates:
¢ Monday 4 May - Early May Bank Holiday

* Friday 12 June - Moderation and Standardisation Day - Senior School closed

View the Term Dates on Forest London’s website



https://www.forest.org.uk/about/term-dates/

